Ninety One Limited

Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa Registration number 2019/526481/06 Date of registration: 18 October 2019 JSE share code: NY1 ISIN: ZAEO00282356

Ninety One plc

Incorporated in England and Wales Registration number 12245293 Date of registration: 4 October 2019 LSE share code: N91 JSE share code: N91 ISIN: GBOOBJHPLV88

3 April 2020

Appointment of joint corporate brokers

The Board of Ninety One plc and Ninety One Limited ("Ninety One" or "the Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of J.P. Morgan Securities plc (which conducts its UK investment banking activities as J.P. Morgan Cazenove), Investec Bank plc and HSBC Bank plc as joint corporate brokers to the Company, with immediate effect. In addition, J.P. Morgan Equities South Africa Proprietary Limited has been appointed as the JSE sponsor to the Company.

Enquiries:

Investor Relations

Varuni Dharma varuni.dharma@ninetyone.com +44(0) 203 938 2486 Eva Hatfield eva.hatfield@ninetyone.com +44(0) 203 938 2908

Media

Neil Doyle Daniel Thole

FTI Consulting (UK) Fletcher Advisory (South Africa)

+44 (0) 20 3727 1141 +27 (0) 61 400 2939

neil.doyle@fticonsulting.com daniel@fletcheradvisory.com

About Ninety One

Ninety One is a founder-led independent global asset manager, originally established in South Africa in 1991. It now operates and invests globally and primarily offers a range of high-conviction, active strategies across both emerging and established market investments to its global client base.

Ninety One is listed on the London and Johannesburg Stock Exchanges.

JSE Sponsor: J.P. Morgan Equities South Africa Proprietary Limited